The Rhode Island July - September 2025
Department of State Entity Activities Report

Filed Date: Oct 15, 2025 10:13 PM

Contact I nfor mation

Name: SAZERAC COMPANY, INC. Phone: (866) 729-3722

Email: kduhr@sazerac.com Address: 10101 Linn Station Road
Louisville, KY
40223

Reported Compensation

Date Type Value Paid To

Aug 22, 2025 Fee $6,000.00 THE VICTOR GROUP

Jul 31, 2025 Salary $810.00 KELLIE DUHR

Sep 30, 2025 Sdary $540.00 KELLIE DUHR

Reported Expenditures

Date Amount Beneficiar Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Contributions

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution
Type

Reported Anything of Value

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Office Location

Reported Subjects




Alcoholic Beverages

Business & Professions

Environment

Recycling

Reported Bills

H5076

H5286

H6027

S0094

S0104



S0130

S0156

S0996

S0997

Reported Public Bodies
Reported Executive Officials



