July - September 2025 Entity Activities Report

Filed Date: Oct 15, 2025 10:13 PM

Contact Information

Name: SAZERAC COMPANY, INC. Phone: (866) 729-3722

Email: kduhr@sazerac.com Address: 10101 Linn Station Road

Louisville, KY

40223

Reported Compensation

Date	Type	Value	Paid To
Jul 18, 2025	Fee	\$6,000.00	THE VICTOR GROUP
Aug 22, 2025	Fee	\$6,000.00	THE VICTOR GROUP
Sep 19, 2025	Fee	\$6,000.00	THE VICTOR GROUP
Jul 31, 2025	Salary	\$810.00	KELLIE DUHR
Aug 31, 2025	Salary	\$540.00	KELLIE DUHR
Sep 30, 2025	Salary	\$540.00	KELLIE DUHR

Reported Expenditures

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expenditu	ires reported.				

Reported Contributions

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
No Contrib	utions reported.				

Reported Anything of Value

Date	Type	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Location
No Anything C	of Value reported.					

Reported Subjects

Alcoholic Beverages

KELLIE DUHR on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

Business & Professions

KELLIE DUHR on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

Environment

KELLIE DUHR on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

Recycling

KELLIE DUHR on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

Reported Bills

S0104

Watching

H5076		
H5076	Watching	KELLIE DUHR on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
H5076	Watching	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
H5286		
H5286	Watching	KELLIE DUHR on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
H5286	Watching	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
H6027		
H6027	Oppose	KELLIE DUHR on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
H6027	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
S0094		
S0094	Watching	KELLIE DUHR on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
S0094	Watching	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
S0104		

KELLIE DUHR on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

S0104	Watching	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
S0130		
S0130	Watching	KELLIE DUHR on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
S0130	Watching	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
S0156		
S0156	Watching	KELLIE DUHR on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
S0156	Watching	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
S0996		
S0996	Oppose	KELLIE DUHR on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
S0996	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
S0997		
S0997	Oppose	KELLIE DUHR on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
S0997	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

Reported Public Bodies

No public bodies reported.

Reported Executive Officials

No executive officials reported.